YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1810 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013

YouGov

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Below is a list of jobs, in each case please say
whether you think that people who do that job
on average get paid too much, too little, or
about the right amount.

Doctors

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
Nurses

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of [ Midlands / North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | Wales
1810 X | X X X |568|456| 354 | 880 | 930 | 219 | 462 | 619 |510|1032| 778 | 232 588 387 445 157
1810 3941572 125 | 260 | 562 |490] 387 | 868 | 942 32 | 455 | 802 |521] 1207 ] 603 256 575 346 475 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 14 8 5 23 16 9 7 13 10 5 7 14 15 9 15 9 11 12 11 15
24 29 21 26 35|29 22 25| 25 23 13 19 25 32| 26 22 21 25 22 25 25
47 47 53 49 32 | 41 53 53 47 48 60 49 47 42 50 45 52 47 52 42 48
7 6 10 11 6 6 10 9 7 8 2 11 8 7 8 7 7 8 6 8 7
2 1 2 2 3 3 1 0 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 0
8 4 6 7 1 4 5 5 6 9 18 10 5 3 6 10 8 7 5 11 5
0 0o 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
3 6 4 1 3 3 4 2 4 3 9 2 3 2 4 3 1 2 6 3 6
25 33 23 36 30| 32 23 26 | 28 23 25 19 29 27| 27 23 21 23 25 30 27
41 42 38 38 38 | 40 42 43 39 44 33 45 38 46| 42 40 40 43 44 37 46
21 15 30 16 29 | 19 27 22| 21 22 9 22 25 22| 19 25 29 21 20 20 18

Don't know
Headteachers

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013 What the world thlnkS
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands/ North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample 1810 X X X X | 568 |456] 354 | 880 | 930 219 | 462 | 619 |510] 1032 | 778 232 588 387 445 157
Unweighted Sample 1810 394 |572| 125 | 260 | 562 |490] 387 | 868 | 942 32 | 455 | 802 |521]1207| 603 256 575 346 475 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Teachers
Get paid MUCH too much 4 6 2 3 10 7 2 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 3 6 2 4 4 7 3
Get paid too much 10 13 8 5 21| 15 8 8 12 9 0 8 12 14| 9 12 6 10 12 12 10
Get paid about the right amount 46 54 45 45 43 | 49 46 50 | 44 48 26 42 49 56| 46 46 43 45 50 41 59
Get paid too little 26 17 30 36 21 19 31 25 28 24 48 28 22 191 29 21 28 29 23 25 17
Get paid MUCH too little 6 5 8 5 4 5 6 7 4 7 3 9 5 4 6 4 9 5 6 5 3

Don't know 8

Social workers

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
Police officers

Get paid MUCH too much 4 3 5 0 8 5 5 2 5 2 11 2 3 4 3 5 1 2 7 5 7

Get paid too much 9 11 8 14 7 11 6 8 10 8 10 7 10 9 8 10 3 12 7 10 9

Get paid about the right amount 46 50 48 49 47 | 47 51 49 | 48 43 25 43 47 56| 49 41 53 46 45 40 50
Get paid too little 26 24 27 19 29 | 24 29 25 22 30 26 28 27 23] 26 26 29 24 27 27 24

Get paid MUCH too little 5 5 6 10 5 6 4 8 4 6 4 7 6 4 5 6 4 4 7 8 3

Don't know 10 6 7 7 4 7 6 8 9 11 26 14 7 4 9 12 10 12 7 11 7
Train drivers
Get paid MUCH too much 4 7 3 2 7 6 3 3 7 2 0 5 7 3 5 4 10 3 5 2 5
Get paid too much 16 25 11 20 25| 25 11 15 21 11 12 18 14 16| 17 14 25 17 11 15 11
Get paid about the right amount 51 48 60 49 49 | 47 61 52 | 48 54 37 46 53 61| 52 51 45 51 56 50 55
Get paid too little 10 8 11 14 8 6 11 11 9 11 21 7 9 9 9 11 6 9 14 9 12
Get paid MUCH too little 1 0o 2 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 3 0
Don't know 17 13 14 13 8 14 11 16 13 20 29 21 15 11| 17 17 13 18 13 21 17

N
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample 1810 X X X X | 568 |456] 354 | 880 | 930 219 | 462 | 619 |510] 1032 | 778 232 588 387 445 157
Unweighted Sample 1810 394 |572] 125 | 260 | 562 ]490] 387 | 868 | 942 32 | 455 | 802 |521]1207| 603 256 575 346 475 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Postal workers
Get paid MUCH too much 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
Get paid too much 4 8 3 4 4 6 2 4 4 4 0 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 3
Get paid about the right amount 56 69 53 46 64 | 64 54 51 | 59 53 51 55 56 59| 58 53 49 55 60 54 63
Get paid too little 21 10 30 32 21 15 30 22 21 21 19 18 23 221 19 23 22 20 21 21 20
Get paid MUCH too little 3 0 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 4 2
16 11 10 15 6 12 10 16 12 19 29 19 12 11| 16 16 20 17 11 17 11

Don't know

Soldiers

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

41

37 38 32

35

35

Don't know
Call centre workers
Get paid MUCH too much 2 1 1 3 4 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 0 4
Get paid too much 5 6 3 4 5 4 3 7 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 6 5 9
Get paid about the right amount 45 60 42 41 40 | 54 41 42 | 45 44 31 52 45 43| 46 42 48 45 48 43 34
Get paid too little 24 15 32 27 30 | 20 31 25 27 22 29 20 25 25| 26 22 20 21 24 29 28
Get paid MUCH too little 7 3 9 16 6 6 9 9 9 6 6 7 8 7 8 7 10 6 7 6 12
Don't know 18 15 14 10 14 |1 15 14 16 15 21 27 17 15 18| 16 21 19 23 13 17 13
Shop assistants
Get paid MUCH too much 0 0 O 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Get paid too much 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
Get paid about the right amount 39 53 35 44 31| 47 33 42 | 40 39 42 46 35 37| 43 35 39 40 41 38 35
Get paid too little 38 33 40 29 50 | 35 45 36 | 37 40 33 29 41 45| 37 40 35 39 37 36 50
Get paid MUCH too little 12 7 16 20 14 1 10 16 13 15 10 9 11 14 13| 11 15 13 11 14 13 11

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013 What the world thlnkS
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands/ North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1810 X | X X X | 568 |456] 354 | 880 | 930 219 | 462 | 619 |510] 1032 | 778 232 588 387 445 157
Unweighted Sample] 1810 394 |572] 125 | 260 | 562 ]490] 387 | 868 | 942 32 | 455 | 802 |521]1207| 603 256 575 346 475 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Factory workers
Get paid MUCH too much 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Get paid too much 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
Get paid about the right amount 38 53 34 47 35| 50 34 39| 42 35 22 37 39 46| 44 31 40 40 39 34 43
Get paid too little 37 31 42 34 42| 33 44 37| 3H 38 44 34 36 36| 33 42 32 36 37 37 41
Get paid MUCH too little 10 3 13 9 19 6 14 11 10 11 5 13 12 9 8 14 13 8 13 11 9
Don't know 13 10 9 10 4 0 7 12 12 15 30 15 11 8 14 13 15 15 10 16 5

Electricians

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
Plumbers
Get paid MUCH too much 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 1 3
Get paid too much 22 23 20 24 32|25 20 23| 27 18 7 18 27 28| 24 21 21 23 23 21 23
Get paid about the right amount 56 50 61 65 54 | 59 61 60 | 54 57 57 56 53 59| 57 55 58 56 55 56 52
Get paid too little 6 6 6 1 5 3 8 3 6 6 12 5 5 5 5 7 3 5 9 4 12
Get paid MUCH too little 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 1
Don't know 11 7 9 8 5 8 7 9 9 14 23 15 10 5 11 12 12 11 9 15 9
Builders
Get paid MUCH too much 2 3 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 3
Get paid too much 13 16 12 12 17 | 15 13 15 13 12 0 10 18 15| 12 13 13 14 14 11 9
Get paid about the right amount 59 63 63 67 60 | 64 62 63 | 61 57 46 62 59 63| 63 55 58 61 59 57 60
Get paid too little 10 7 10 8 12 6 13 6 10 11 23 10 7 10 8 14 6 7 15 12 15
Get paid MUCH too little 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 2
Don't know 14 11 10 11 5 11 7 12 12 16 31 15 11 9 14 13 18 15 8 16 10
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Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013 What the world thlnkS
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands/ North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1810 X | X X X | 568 |456] 354 | 880 | 930 219 | 462 | 619 |510] 1032 | 778 232 588 387 445 157
Unweighted Sample] 1810 394 |572] 125 | 260 | 562 ]490] 387 | 868 | 942 32 | 455 | 802 |521]1207| 603 256 575 346 475 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Football players
Get paid MUCH too much 82 82 86 79 95| 8 87 84 | 79 85 64 78 85 89| 81 83 76 85 81 83 81
Get paid too much 7 10 8 11 4 8 8 8 8 7 6 9 8 7 8 7 11 5 7 6 14
Get paid about the right amount 3 3 2 5 0 2 2 4 5 2 7 4 3 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 2
Get paid too little 1 0O o0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 8 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 1
Get paid MUCH too little 0 0o 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Don't know 5

Senior civil servants

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
Members of Parliament

Get paid MUCH too much 43 31 48 32 57 | 42 51 39 | 39 47 41 37 47 46| 36 53 35 40 44 49 50
Get paid too much 25 29 23 31 22 | 25 21 29 | 27 23 18 29 26 23| 27 23 27 26 28 22 24
Get paid about the right amount 20 29 20 21 17 | 24 20 22 | 23 18 21 19 18 24| 26 13 22 24 20 15 21
Get paid too little 4 5 3 9 3 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 7 3 3 4 2
Get paid MUCH too little 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
Don't know 7 5 5 5 1 5 4 5 6 8 16 9 5 3 6 8 9 7 4 9 4
Refuse collectors
Get paid MUCH too much 2 3 3 0 1 2 3 1 3 1 6 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 5 1 1
Get paid too much 4 4 3 2 7 5 2 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 2 3 5 6 6
Get paid about the right amount 51 66 47 50 56 | 61 48 50 | 54 48 37 51 52 56| 53 49 52 50 51 51 52
Get paid too little 23 16 28 24 23 17 28 25 20 25 19 20 22 26| 21 24 22 22 25 21 22
Get paid MUCH too little 6 2 8 9 6 5 9 4 5 6 9 5 7 4 5 7 4 6 5 6 8
Don't know 14 9 11 15 7 10 10 14 13 16 26 18 12 9 14 15 16 17 9 15 11
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Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013 What the world thlnkS
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands/ North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1810 X | X X X | 568 |456] 354 | 880 | 930 219 | 462 | 619 |510] 1032 | 778 232 588 387 445 157
Unweighted Sample] 1810 394 |572| 125 | 260 | 562 |490] 387 | 868 | 942 32 | 455 | 802 |521]1207| 603 256 575 346 475 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Television presenters
Get paid MUCH too much 40 36 43 23 53| 40 45 37 | 41 39 23 38 45 44| 39 42 38 35 39 44 51
Get paid too much 39 42 38 57 35| 43 38 45 | 37 41 39 36 38 42| 41 35 40 39 42 38 30
Get paid about the right amount 10 14 11 13 9 10 9 10 | 12 9 11 14 9 9 10 11 11 12 11 7 9
Get paid too little 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Get paid MUCH too little 0 0O O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 10 7 7 7 3 7 6 7 9 11 26 11 7 6 9 11 10 13 7 10 8
Bankers
Get paid MUCH too much 46 67 60 73 55 55 56 64 64

Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
Chief executives of large companies

Get paid MUCH too much
Get paid too much

Get paid about the right amount
Get paid too little
Get paid MUCH too little

Don't know
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24* | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1810 X |1 X X X | 568 [456] 354 | 880 | 930 | 219 | 462|619 ]510]|1032| 778 | 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Actors
Get paid MUCH too much 36 27 42 21 43 1 29 44 31 | 36 35 38 38 38 29| 34 38 26 31 40 38 46
Get paid too much 28 29 28 25 30 | 32 26 33| 28 29 12 31 32 29| 25 32 23 29 28 32 24
TOTAL PAID TOO MUCH 64 56 70 46 73 61 70 64 64 64 50 69 70 58 59 70 49 60 68 70 70
Get paid about the right amount 19 26 18 31 19124 19 21 21 17 7 17 18 27| 22 15 29 21 18 13 16
Get paid too little 3 6 2 4 1 3 2 2 3 4 10 2 2 2 4 2 4 1 5 2 5
Get paid MUCH too little 1 0O O 7 1 2 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL PAID TOO LITTLE 4 6 2 11 2 5) 3 2 4 5) 14 3 3 3 6 2 6 3 5 2 5
Don't know 13 11 10 12 7 11 9 11 12 14 28 12 10 11| 14 12 15 15 9 14 8

*Any percentages calculated on bases
fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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